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
hardwood floor
Third bedroom with large window overlooking front yard, centre light fixture and hardwood floor
Four piece bathroom with vanity, vanity light, tile floor, toilet, and bathtub with window, subway
tile wall surround and handheld shower head

e Ceiling height 8’

THIRD LEVEL

e Bedroom/office L-shaped room with window, walk in closet, hardwood floor and centre light
fixture
e Ceiling height 8’

LOWER LEVEL

® Recreation room with double closet, double window, pot lights and kitchenette area with double
stainless steel sink, tile backsplash, cabinetry, tile floor, centre light fixture and stainless steel LG
fridge and white Nutone exhaust fan
Play room with window, centre light fixture laminate floor and walk through to bedroom
Bedroom with double window, ceiling light fixtures and laminate floor
Exercise room with window, ceiling light fixtures, laminate floor and covered walk up to backyard
Three piece bathroom with vanity, vanity light, window, toilet, tile floor and wall surround and
walk in standup shower with built-in wall niche
e Laundry with laundry sink, window, tile floor, closet, cabinetry and appliances: white GE washer

and dryer
Workshop/storage
Walk-up to backyard
Ceiling height 74"

EXTERIOR
e Stone and stucco exterior
e Front yard landscaped with perennials, bushes, interlocking and legal front parking pad with EV



charging
e Fully fenced landscaped backyard with patio area, artificial turf and detached single car garage
e  Mutual driveway

UPDATES & FEATURES

Nearly the entire home renovated (spring 2023)
Bathroom main floor and primary ensuite (2023)
Flooring (2023)

Central air conditioning (2023)

Separate air conditioning unit for third floor
Electric fireplace (2023)

Inclusions: electrical light fixtures, window coverings, separate ductless air conditioning unit for third
floor, central vacuum and equipment, stacked LG washer and dryer in powder room and stainless steel
appliances: Samsung french door fridge, LG microwave, KitchenAid dishwasher, Frigidaire electric stove
and Broan exhaust fan, lower level white fridge, white Nutone exhaust fan and white GE washer and
dryer, electric hot water tank

Rentals: forced air gas furnace and equipment ($77+tx/mo.), central air conditioner ($77+tx/mo.),
ductless A/C ($84.50+tx/mo.), electric car charger (59.99+tx/mo.)

Exclusions: stainless steel freezer in basement, small fridge on third floor and curtain panels in both
front bedrooms on second floor

Schools: Complete list of schools with live links on babiakteam.com




